

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/261
Date request received:	15/08/2017
Date request responded to:	05/09/2017
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	Children, wards, inpatient, closure, CAMHS, Tier 4

Request Detail:

1. On how many occasions have your children's wards been closed to new admissions during financial years 2010/2011, 2014/15, 2015/16 and 2016/17?
2. For each children's ward closure, please state the duration of and the reason for the closure.
3. For each children's ward closure, please also state the number of patients which were diverted elsewhere as a result of the ward closing.

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

The Trust has not had either of its CAMHS Tier 4 wards closed during this period. We occasionally have temporary closures of 1 or 2 beds due to damage, acuity etc, but do not keep records of any young people who may be adversely impacted by this being diverted. These records are usually held at NHS England for future information.